

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 2
OFFERED BY Mr . Pappas**

Page 804, line 10, strike “\$3,600,000,000” and insert “\$3,500,000,000”.

Page 804, line 11, strike “\$3,400,000,000” and insert “\$3,300,000,000”.

Page 804, line 12, strike “\$3,200,000,000” and insert “\$3,100,000,000”.

Page 804, line 13, strike “\$3,000,000,000” and insert “\$2,900,000,000”.

Page 804, line 14, strike “\$3,000,000,000” and insert “\$2,900,000,000”.

Page 804, line 25, strike “\$400,000,000” and insert “\$300,000,000”.

Page 807, line 10, strike “\$30,000,000” and insert “\$130,000,000”.

Page 826, line 11, strike “\$25,000,000” and insert “\$125,000,000”.

